PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TILAK M. SHAH	02/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POLYZEN, INC.	
Street Address:	1041 CLASSIC ROAD	
City:	APEX	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27539	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6712832
Patent Number:	7682306
Patent Number:	7883491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)419-9354

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (919) 419-9350

Email: hip@hultquistip.com

Correspondent Name: HULTQUIST, PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 14329

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4179-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. HULTQUIST
SIGNATURE:	/steven j. hultquist/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=(108) (02-14-17) Assignment - Signed#page1.tif

PATENT 504226938 REEL: 041713 FRAME: 0687

ASSIGNMENT

I, TILAK M. SHAH, have made inventions that are disclosed and claimed in the following U.S. Patents issued to me as the sole and exclusive inventor of such inventions:

- U.S. Patent 6,712,832 issued to me on March 30, 2004 for "LOW-PRESSURE MEDICAL" BALLOONS AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME"
- U.S. Patent No. 7,682,306 issued to me on March 23, 2010 for "THERAPEUTIC INTERVENTION SYSTEMS EMPLOYING IMPLANTABLE BALLOON DEVICES"
- U.S. Patent 7,883,491 issued to me on February 8, 2011 for "EXTRUSION LAMINATE POLYMERIC FILM ARTICLE AND GASTRIC OCCLUSIVE DEVICE COMPRISING SAME"

The above-referenced inventions and U.S. Patents are hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Rights."

I hereby assign to Polyzen, Inc., 1041 Classic Road, Apex, NC 27539, all my ownership, rights, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

I am making this assignment based on my business relationship with Polyzen, Inc. and for other good and valuable consideration, including the undertaking by Polyzen, Inc. to administer and enforce the Patent Rights.

I respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States to recognize Polyzen, Inc. as the owner of the Patent Rights pursuant to this assignment.

I agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this assignment.

I agree that I will promptly communicate to Polyzen, Inc. all facts which come to my attention affecting the Patent Rights.

I agree that I will testify in any interference or litigation involving the Patent Rights.

I declare that I have not done anything in conflict with this assignment.

True, MShah 3/14/2017. TILAK M. SHAH

Page 1 of 1